## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3719903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VVOND, INC.	10/02/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MARQUEE, INC.	
Street Address:	516 BRYAN STREET	
City:	PALO ALTO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94301	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13071375

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (602)364-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 602-364-7000

**Email:** julie.eslick@bryancave.com

Correspondent Name: BRYAN CAVE LLP

Address Line 1: TWO N CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 2200

Address Line 2: JULIE A. ESLICK

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WMT-15-246-US-C1/0381406		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. ESLICK	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. Eslick/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016	

## **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Assignment2\_2#page1.tif source=Assignment2\_2#page2.tif source=Assignment2\_2#page3.tif source=Assignment2\_2#page4.tif source=Assignment2\_2#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0579

503673268

## State of California Secretary of State

## NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFICATION

### C2747026

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify that on the 2nd day of October, 2006, there was filed in this office an Amended Statement and Designation by Foreign Corporation whereby the corporate name of VVOND, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, was changed to MARQUEE, INC.. This corporation complied with the requirements of California law in effect on that date for the purpose of qualifying to transact intrastate business in the State of California and as of said date has been and is qualified and authorized to transact intrastate business in the State of California, subject however, to any licensing requirements otherwise imposed by the laws of this State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of October 5, 2006.



BRUCE McPHERSON
Secretary of State

ms

OSP 05 92450

PATENT

REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0562

PATENT

REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0580

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

## State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of \_\_\_\_\_ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

OCT 6 5 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

**■** OSP 05 94200

PATENT

REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0563

**PATENT** 

REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0581

## AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

OCT - 2 2006

Marquee, Inc.	
(Name of	Corporation)
	, a corporation organized
	·
and existing under the laws of Delaware	, and which is presently
(State or Pla	sce of Incorporation)
qualified for the transaction of intrastate be	usiness in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation has bee	en changed to that hereinabove set forth and
•	
that the name relinquished at the time of su	Jon change was TYOND, Mr.
•	
	•
	•
•	_
Marquee	, Inc. (Name of Corporation)
•	(Name of Corporation)
24	and 1 Markons
_///	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
•	(orginatore or corporate ornice)
Mark A	. Medearls, Secretary
·	Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2006) CABSO - 3/3045 CT System Uniting



PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0564

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0582** 

# Delaware

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "VVOND, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VVOND, INC." TO "MARQUEE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



AUTHENTICATION: 5082786

DATE: 10-02-06

PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0565

**PATENT REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0583** 

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

## YVOND, INC.

The undersigned, Tony Miranz and Mark Medesris, hereby certify that:

- 1. They are the duly elected and acting President and Secretary, respectively, of VVOND, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends Article I of this Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to read in its entirety as follows:

#### ARTICI.R I

"The name of this corporation is Marquee, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

3. The foregoing Certificate of Amendment has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Delaware that the matters set forth in this Certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Executed at Menlo Park, CA, September 29, 2006.

Tony Miranz, President

Mark Modeania, Socretary

SV 2231957 v1

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 09/29/2006 FILED 02:08 PM 09/29/2006 SRV 060900268 - 3961705 FILE

**RECORDED: 11/05/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018481 FRAME: 0566

PATENT

REEL: 037662 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 02/01/2016**